

This STALLION BREEDING CON between Lisha				d entered into this arkway Drive, Lenoir City,
TN 37771, hereinafter designated	stallion owner and	0	f	
	(Addre	ess/City/State) he	ereinafter designated	d as Mare Owner.
Mare Info:				
Reg. Name:				
Barn Name: Breed: Reg. No Performance/Discipline: [if any]				
Breed:	Sire:	Dam:		
Reg. No	Color:	Height:	Year Born: _	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Performance/Discipline: [if any]				
Stallion: <u>Galileo Galilei</u> Reg. No: <u>433339733817</u> Ap	oroved Oldenburg GO∖	/, Westphalian, A	WB,	
Fresh cooled Semen Stud	Fee: \$1200.00.		\$1200.00	
+ Boo	oking fee \$600.00		600.00	
	-	= To	otal fee: \$ <u>1800.00</u>	
Collection and Container Fees, pe <i>Extender used is <u>INRA 96</u></i>	r collection, due before	collection:	\$300	(initial)
Credit Card for Clinic/Shipping or I	⁻ ed Ex#:			
 Stud & booking fee must be paid The mare shall be in healthy broken in the start of the start of	eeding condition. In must return the contained as a foal that stands a privileges apply only in the as a written certification within seven days from ge or death did not res pove shall void the "Live nly if the Mare is check in foal", the mare shou current or following sea r the shipping.	ainer using the er and nurses withou f the Stallion Own ate by a licensed the date the mare ult from any act o Foal Guarantee" ted and in-foal by and miscarry, abor son. In this insta	ut assistance and liv ner receives proper veterinarian confirm loses the foal or pro- or omission by the N a licensed veterina t, or prove barren, th nce, if a second shi	ves for 48 hours. In the notification within 24 hours hing death or loss of the roves to not be in foal. It lare Owner. Failure to rian. he Mare Owner has the pment is necessary, the
8. In the event that the mare becomes property of the Stallion C breeding additional Mares, a new Owner before any breeding may o	owner. If the Mare Own breeding contract must	ner wishes to use	the remaining sem	en for the purposes of
 In the event the Mare dies, is c Owner will allow Mare Owner to pr Owner, which shall not be unrease privileges contracted to herein bey 10. The Stallion Owner shall not be 	ertified barren or otherv esent a substitute mar onably withheld. Resor ond those which the m	e for receipt of Se t to a substitute n are would be ent	emen with the writte nare shall not expar itled.	n consent of the Stallion ad the breeding rights or
 how it may occur. 11. In the Event the Stallion dies of 12. Mare Owner is responsible for pertaining to the resulting foal. 13. This Agreement shall be bind 	or become unable to br all breed registration f	eed, frozen sperr ees, Futurity nom	n will be substituted ninations, and USEF	fees and registrations
assigns, and shall be construed ar				

venue for any action between the parties hereto shall be in the state court of competent jurisdiction in Loudon County, Tennessee.

14. This contract is not transferable by the Mare Owner without prior written consent of the Stallion Owner or agent.

15. This contract represents the entire agreement between the parties. No other agreements or promises, verbal or implied, are included unless specifically stated in the written contract.16. Contract is valid for up to 2 Years.

This contract becomes binding with signatures of both the Stallion Owner and the Mare Owner and is subject to the above terms and conditions. MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO BROAD HILL RUN FARM, LLC, OR A VENMO/ PAYPAL INVOICE REQUEST MAY BE SENT.

Lisha Marshall Collingwood			
Stallion Owner or Authorized Agent (print).	Signature.	Date	
Mare Owner or Authorized Agent (print).	Signature.	Date	
Mare Owner Contact Information:			
Address:			
Phone:	-		
Email:			
Agent/Vet Contact:			
Phone:Cell:			
Email:			
RETURN ALL COPIES OF CONTRACT, WITH S	STUD FEE, TO THE STAI	LION OWNER:	
Lisha Marshall Collingwood Broad Hill Run Farm, LLC 900 Parkway Drive Lenoir City, TN 37771			
Phone: 865-607-4149			

Email: lishamarshall@aol.com Website: www.broadhillrunfarm.com